The Trust has also received revenue and capital payments from a number of charitable funds. None of these are material

and certain charitable fund trustees are also members of the Trust board.  Details of donations from OUH Charity can be

found in the Our Partnerships section of the Annual Report

Consolidated accounts to include Oxford Hospitals Charity are not prepared as this entity is a company limited by guarantee,

independent from Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust and therefore the charity is not controlled by the Trust.

Please see notes 19 to 21 for details of the Trust's joint ventures in partnership with a number of other entities and their

corresponding accounting treatments. This includes details of the arrangements and key financial information related to

OUH's joint ventures.

During the period none of the Board Members or members of the key management staff or parties related to them has

undertaken any material transactions with Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.

183

Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust - Statutory Accounts for the Year Ended 31 March 2023

Note 35 Prior period adjustments

Item of account

Previously

reported Adjustment

Restated

Balance

£000 £000 £000

SoFP: Property, Plant and Equipment 650,575 43,053 693,628

SoFP: Income and Expenditure Reserve (23,434) 9,207 (14,227)

SoFP: Revaluation Reserve 159,684 33,846 193,530

SOCI: Operating expenses (1,386,507) (1,094) (1,387,601)

SOCI: Surplus / (deficit) for the year (16,588) (1,094) (17,682)

SOCI: Other comprehensive income (will not be reclassiified to income and expenditure)

Impairments (1,127) 343 (784)

Revaluations 27,154 4,643 31,797

SOCF: operating surplus 16,326 (1,093) 15,233

SOCF: Depreciation and amortisation 34,170 2,085 36,255

SOCF: Net Impairments 16,519 (993) 15,526

SOCF: Cash and cash equivalents at 31 March 57,323 - 57,323

The impact on the 2020/21 accounts is as follows:

Item of account

Previously

reported Adjustment

Restated

Balance

£000 £000 £000

SoFP: Property, Plant and Equipment 608,913 39,160 648,073

SoFP: Income and Expenditure Reserve (14,837) 10,302 (4,535)

SoFP: Revaluation Reserve 141,648 28,858 170,506

Note 36 Adjusted Financial Performance 2022/23 2021/22

(restated)

Restated surplus / (deficit) for the prior period (17,681)

Impact of prior period adjustment 1,093

Surplus / (deficit) for the period (5,472) (16,588)

Remove net impairments not scoring to the Departmental expenditure limit 3,288 16,230

Remove I&E impact of capital grants and donations 582 (1,867)

Remove net impact of inventories received from DHSC group

bodies for COVID response 1,688 4,154

Remove loss recognised on return of donated COVID assets to DHSC - 1,323

Adjusted financial performance surplus / (deficit) 86 3,252